

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

Town Hall 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Legislation Text

File #: [20-0634], Version: 1

Approve all Consent Agenda Items.

Staff: Department:

Sabrina M. Oliver, Director/Town Clerk Amy T. Harvey, Assistant Town Clerk Communications and Public Affairs

Overview: Items of a routine nature to be voted on in a block. Any item may be removed from the Consent Agenda by the request of the Mayor or any Council Member.



Recommendation(s):

That the Council adopt the various resolutions and ordinances.

Fiscal Impact/Resources: Please refer to each agenda item for specific fiscal notes.

Attachments:

Resolution

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING VARIOUS RESOLUTIONS AND ENACTING VARIOUS ORDINANCES (2020-09-30/R-1)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby adopts the following resolutions and ordinances as submitted by the Town Manager in regard to the following:

- 2. Authorize the Transfer of Ownership of Light Transit Vehicles (LTVs) from the City of Durham to the Town of Chapel Hill. (R-2)
- 3. Adopt an Involuntary Commitment Transportation Plan. (R-3)
- 4. Approve a Request for Town Council Concept Plan Review: Town of Chapel Hill Municipal Services Center, 101 Weaver Dairy Rd. Ext. (Project #20-071). (R-4)
- 5. Continue the Public Hearing on Land Use Management Ordinance Text Amendment for Townhomes in the Blue Hill District to November 4, 2020. (R-5)
- 6. Adopt Minutes from February 26, 2020 and March 04, and 25, 2020 and April 01, 13, and 22, 2020 and May 06, and 20 Meetings. (R-6)

This the 30th day of September, 2020.

The Agenda will reflect the text below and/or the motion text will be used during the meeting.

By adopting the resolution, the Council can approve various resolutions and ordinances all at once without voting on each resolution or ordinance separately.